FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
R.		
	Attorney Docket No.: 7963-1169U1	
	10222298 <u>5</u> No.: 7963-1169U1	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Lawrence Appalucci Andre Cote David Lopez Perez Gary Thomas Mazoki Anthony Frank Piccoli Luis Francisco Soler Bonnin Rolando Roques Martinez Takeshi Matsumoto Pideaki Imaichi	Checkpoint Systems, Inc. 101 Wolf Drive Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 (a Pennsylvania corporation)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:		
Execution Date:		
Appalucci, Cote, Mazoki, Piccoli: August 26, 2002 Perez, Bonnin, Martinez: August 28, 2002 Matsumoto, Imaichi: August 29, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0/235-733	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
Appalucci, Cote, Mazoki, Piccoli: August 26, 2002; Pe	rez, Bonnin, Martinez: August 28, 2002; Matsumoto, Imaichi: August 29, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. $1 \times 40.00 = 40.00$	
Louis Sickles II AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1294 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210	[X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1017</u> (Billing No.: 207963.1171)	
E-Mail: lsickles@akingump.com		
40.00.00	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0 Stotement and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Louis Sickles II Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Patent Reg. No. 45,803	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: [11]	

207963.1171 189265 v1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence Appalucci, Andre Cote, David Lopez Perez, Gary Thomas Mazoki, Anthony Frank Piccoli and Luis Francisco Soler Bonnin, respectively citizens of the United States, Rolando Roques Martinez, a citizen of the Dominican Republic, and Takeshi Matsumoto and Hideaki Imaichi, citizens of Japan, with respective post office addresses of 503 Ridgeview Lane, Villanova, Pennsylvania 19085; 1710 Biden Lane, Williamstown, New Jersey 08094; Villa Flores, Begonia A-19, Ponce, Puerto Rico 00732; 5 Pluto Drive, Sewell, New Jersey 08080; 548 Dewey Parker Avenue, Audubon, New Jersey 08106; Urb. Playa Santa, Calle #2 Bloque B-4, Guanica, Puerto Rico 00647; Urb. La Rambla, #599 Calle Extremadura, Ponce, Puerto Rico 00730; 500-70, Miyayama, Samukawa-machi, Kohza-gun, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; and Room 310 Arusu-Fujisawa-Zengyo, 7-8-18, Zengyo, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

Security Tag and Process for Making Same

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No.	,
filed September 5, 2002, and	

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Checkpoint Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 101 Wolf Drive, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

1

207963.1171 189199 v1

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

(Date) 7/26/62 (Date)	Lawrence Appalucci Andre Cote
(Date) 8/26/02 (Date) 8/26/02	Dayid Lopez Perez Cary Thomas Mazoki Cary Thom
(Date)	Luis Francisco Soler Bonnin
(Date)	Rolando Roques Martinez
(Date)	Takeshi Matsumoto
(Date)	Hideaki Imaichi

2

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

	\mathcal{J}
8/26/cz	Lame Clothe
(Date)	Lawrence Appalucci
1/26/12	Carte Maco
(Date)	Andre Cote
Aug-28-2002	_ Campfoses
(Date),	Dayid Lopez Perez
8/26/02	Les Then Male
(Date)	Gary Thomas Mazoki
8/26/02	ath troth
Charles 1	Anthony/Frank Piccoli
My 28/02	Sin Jahn Bonnun
10 (Date)	Luis Francisco Soler Bonnin
Aug 28/2002	(1)
/ (Date)	Rolando Roques Martinez
(Date)	Takeshi Matsumoto
(Date)	Hideaki Imaichi

2

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

(Date) (Date)	Lawrence Appalucci Andre Cote
(Date) 8/26/02 (Date) 8/26/02	David Lopez Perez Gary Thomas Mazoki Anthony Frank Piccoli
(Date)	Luis Francisco Soler Bonnin Rolando Roques Martinez
(Date) 8/29/02	Takeshi Matsumoto Hideaki Smaichi
(Date)	Hideaki Imaichi

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:	
STATE OF <u>NEW JERSEY</u> : COUNTY OF <u>GLOUCES TER</u> :	SS.
act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the bound thereby and intending that said instrumer	purpose therein stated and intending to be legally
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER	SS.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of AUGUST, 2002, personally appeared Andre Cote, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LINDA LILLY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2005

3

207963.1171 189199 v1

STATE OF	<u></u> :
COUNTY OF	: SS.
COUNTY OF	·
of, 2002, personally a	for the State and County aforesaid, on thisday ppeared David Lopez Perez , who being to me
have been by me first duly sworn, did acl	executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and knowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally strument be recorded.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF <u>New Jersel</u> COUNTY OF <u>Glouces</u> TEL	::::
of <u>August</u> , 2002, personally a personally known, and who having first have been by me first duly sworn, did ac	If for the State and County aforesaid, on this day appeared Gary Thomas Mazoki, who being to me executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and knowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally strument be recorded. Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires:

LINDA LILLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2005

STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>	_;
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER	; ss. _;
of <u>August</u> , 2002, personally apper personally known, and who having first exe have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge.	or the State and County aforesaid, on this day eared Anthony Frank Piccoli, who being to me ecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence and owledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally ament be recorded. Hadde Hally Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	LINDA LILLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2005
STATE OF	: : ss.
COUNTY OF	:
of, 2002, personally apprersonally known, and who having first exchave been by me first duly sworn, did ackn	or the State and County aforesaid, on thisday beared Rolando Roques Martinez, who being to me ecuted the foregoing instrument in my presence and owledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and in the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally ument be recorded.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

5

207963.1171 189199 vI

STATE OF Questo Rico	:
COUNTY OF	: ss. :
of <u>August</u> , 2002, personally appearsonally known, and who having first executave been by me first duly sworn, did acknown act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the bound thereby and intending that said instruments.	uted the foregoing instrument in my presence and wledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and he purpose therein stated and intending to be legally
, /	

STATE OF New JERSEY

COUNTY OF GLOUCES TEL

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of Aucust, 2002, personally appeared Gary Thomas Mazoki, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LINDA LILLY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2005

4

207963.1171 189199 v1

STATE OF <u>New Jerse</u>	:	
	:	SS.
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER	_:	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of August, 2002, personally appeared Anthony Frank Piccoli, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LINDA LILLY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2005

STATE OF (Puesto Rico		
		_:	SS.
COUNTY OF		:	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this A day of August, 2002, personally appeared Rolando Roques Martinez, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.



My Commission Expires: Does not Expire

5

STATE OF <u>Runto Rico</u> COUNTY OF	_ : : ss. _ :
of august, 2002, personally apperent personally known, and who having first earnd have been by me first duly sworn, did act and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him legally bound thereby and intending that said	the State and County aforesaid, on this 28 day ared Luis Francisco Soler Bonnin, who being to executed the foregoing instrument in my presence knowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed for the purpose therein stated and intending to be instrument be recorded. My Commission Expires: Does Not 622 pine
STATE OF	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
of, 2002, personally apper personally known, and who having first exec have been by me first duly sworn, did acknow	the State and County aforesaid, on thisday ared Takeshi Matsumoto , who being to me uted the foregoing instrument in my presence and wledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and he purpose therein stated and intending to be legally ment be recorded.
	Notary Public

6

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF	_;
COUNTY OF	: ss. _:
Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on thisday of, 2002, personally appeared Hideaki Imaichi , who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

My Commission Expires:

7

RECORDED: 09/05/2002